Dayton Flyer Invitational
Dates: Oct 16-17, 2017

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 71 Yardage: 7055
Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par
1 Miami (OH) 284 285 569 +1
2 Ohio State 290 286 576 +8
3 Eastern Michigan 289 290 579 +11
4 Dayton 291 289 580 +12
5 lllinois St 291 291 582 +14
6 Cleveland State 296 294 590 +22
7 DePaul 297 294 591 +23
8 Northern Kentucky 300 306 606 +38
Fort Wayne 298 308 606 +38

10 Ohio 310 301 611 +43
11 Wright State 310 312 622 +54
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Dayton Flyer Invitational

Dates: Oct 16-17, 2017

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 71 Yardage: 7055

Pos.

T6
T20
T 26

T1
T8
T13
T20
T 42

T1
T13
T20
T33
T 42

T6
T8
T 26
T 46

T8
T13
T13
T 26
T33

T8

T13
T33
T33
T33

T13
T20
T26
T33
58

T 26
T 46
T 46
T53
T61

School

Miami (OH)
Patrick Flavin
Jack Herceg
Cam Solomon
Charlie Nikitas
Brian Ohr

Ohio State

Will Grimmer
Daniel Wetterich
Caden Orewiler
Kevin Stone
Jeg Coughlin 1l

Eastern Michigan
Beau Breault
Nicholas Ross
Cougar Collins

Ty Celone

Zach Sudinsky

Dayton

Jake Gilkison
Domenic Maricocchi
Phillip Johnson
Caleb Wolters
Brendan Keating

lllinois St
Trent Wallace
Zach Burry
David Rauer
Dave Perkins
Andrew O'Brien

Cleveland State
Anton Krecic
Joey Krecic
Blake Prince
Nick Infanti

Zak Supelak

DePaul

Charlie Spencer-White
Freddy Thomas

Joey McCarthy

Kyle Vincze

Bobby Thomas

Northern Kentucky
Jackson Frame

Ty Debonis

Jacob Poore

Logan Gamm
Joseph Vrolijk

Rnd 1

284
71
69
72
72
76

290
71
i
71
72
76

289
72
71
76
72
74

291
71
71
73
76
76

291
73
71
73
7
74

296
72
75
75
75
74

297
76
72
73
76
i

300
75
76
75
74
i

Rnd 2

285
69
72
72
75
72

286
68
68
75
75
75

290
67
75
71
78
7

289
72
73
72
72
76

201
72
75
73
71
76

294
73
71
75
75
76

294
70
75
75
74
79

306
73
76
7
80
83

Total

569
140
141
144
147
148

576
139
145
146
147
151

579
139
146
147
150
151

580
143
144
145
148
152

582
145
146
146
148
150

590
145
146
150
150
150

591
146
147
148
150
156

606
148
152
152
154
160

To Par

+1
-2
-1
+2
+5
+6

+8
-3

+3
+4
+5
+9

+11

+4
+5
+8
+9

+12
+1
+2
+3
+6
+10

+14
+3
+4
+4
+6
+8

+22
+3
+4
+8
+8
+8

+23
+4
+5
+6
+8
+14

+38
+6

+10
+10
+12
+18
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Dayton Flyer Invitational

Dates: Oct 16-17, 2017

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 71 Yardage: 7055

T8
T20
T 49
T49
T55
T61

10
T20
T 42
T55
60
64

11
T8
T55
59
65
66

Fort Wayne
Zach Schroeder
Eric Brinker
Callahan Elzey
Joshua Keating
Zac Turi

Ohio

Brady Bohl
Zach Crawford
Ben Sattler
Tom Nettles
Adam Stephens

Wright State

Chris Rossi

Austin Schoonmaker
Bryce Haney

Mitch Lehigh

Sam Meek

298
70
78
76
76
76

310
73
79
78
80
84

310
75
74
79
82
88

308
7
75
7
79
84

301
74
72
77
78
82

312
70
81
78
85
83

606
147
153
153
155
160

611
147
151
155
158
166

622
145
155
157
167
171

+38
+5

+11
+11
+13
+18

+43
+5
+9
+13
+16
+24

+54
+3

+13
+15
+25
+29
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Dayton Flyer Invitational
Dates: Oct 16-17, 2017

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 71 Yardage: 7055

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par
T13 Tripp French Dayton 73 73 146 +4
T 26 Caleb Ramirez Ohio State 73 75 148 +6
32 Justin Wick Ohio State 76 73 149 +7
T33 Tyler Lewis FASEn 78 72 150 +8
T33 Connor Quigley Dayton 72 78 150 +8
T33 Hayden Zimmerer Dayton 73 77 150 +8
T 42 Zach Robbins Cleveland State 75 76 151 +9
T 49 Erron Vandemore Dayton 80 73 153 +11
T 49 Jack Mortell Miami (OH) 77 76 153 +11
T53 Will Voetsch Ohio State 73 81 154 +12
63 P.J. Malik Dayton 82 81 163 +21
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Dayton Flyer Invitational
Dates: Oct 16-17, 2017

Round: 2

RESULTS

Par: 71 Yardage: 7055

Pos.

O~NO O WN R

Pos.

[N

o0 hWw

13

20

Top 20 Teams

Miami (OH)

Ohio State
Eastern Michigan
Dayton

lllinois St
Cleveland State
DePaul

Northern Kentucky
Fort Wayne

Ohio

Wright State

Top 20 Players

Beau Breault
Will Grimmer
Patrick Flavin
Jack Herceg
Jake Gilkison
Cam Solomon
Domenic Maricocchi
Daniel Wetterich
Anton Krecic
Chris Rossi
Phillip Johnson
Trent Wallace
Caden Orewiler
*Tripp French
David Rauer
Charlie Spencer-White
Zach Burry
Nicholas Ross
Joey Krecic
Charlie Nikitas
Kevin Stone
Zach Schroeder
Freddy Thomas
Cougar Collins
Brady Bohl

School

Eastern Michigan
Ohio State

Miami (OH)
Miami (OH)
Dayton

Miami (OH)
Dayton

Ohio State
Cleveland State
Wright State
Dayton

lllinois St

Ohio State
Dayton

lllinois St

DePaul

lllinois St
Eastern Michigan
Cleveland State
Miami (OH)

Ohio State

Fort Wayne
DePaul

Eastern Michigan
Ohio

Rnd 1

284
290
289
201
291
296
297
300
298
310
310

Rnd 1

72
71
71
69
71
72
71
77
72
75
73
73
71
73
73
76
71
71
75
72
72
70
72
76
73

Rnd 2

285
286
290
289
201
294
294
306
308
301
312

Rnd 2

67
68
69
72
72
72
73
68
73
70
72
72
75
73
73
70
75
75
71
75
75
7
75
71
74

Total

569
576
579
580
582
590
501
606
606
611
622

Total

139
139
140
141
143
144
144
145
145
145
145
145
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
147
147
147
147
147
147

To Par

+1

+8

+11
+12
+14
+22
+23
+38
+38
+43
+54
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Dayton Flyer Invitational
Dates: Oct 16-17, 2017

Round: 2
RESULTS *Individual
Par: 71 Yardage: 7055
Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par
1 Beau Breault Eastern Michigan 72 67 139 -3
Will Grimmer Ohio State 71 68 139 -3
3 Patrick Flavin Miami (OH) 71 69 140 -2
4 Jack Herceg Miami (OH) 69 72 141 -1
5 Jake Gilkison Dayton 71 72 143 +1
6 Cam Solomon Miami (OH) 72 72 144 +2
Domenic Maricocchi Dayton 71 73 144 +2
8 Daniel Wetterich Ohio State 77 68 145 +3
Anton Krecic Cleveland State 72 73 145 +3
Chris Rossi Wright State 75 70 145 +3
Phillip Johnson Dayton 73 72 145 +3
Trent Wallace lllinois St 73 72 145 +3
13 Caden Orewiler Ohio State 71 75 146 +4
*Tripp French Dayton 73 73 146 +4
David Rauer lllinois St 73 73 146 +4
Charlie Spencer-White DePaul 76 70 146 +4
Zach Burry lllinois St 71 75 146 +4
Nicholas Ross Eastern Michigan 71 75 146 +4
Joey Krecic Cleveland State 75 71 146 +4
20 Charlie Nikitas Miami (OH) 72 75 147 +5
Kevin Stone Ohio State 72 75 147 +5
Zach Schroeder Fort Wayne 70 77 147 +5
Freddy Thomas DePaul 72 75 147 +5
Cougar Collins Eastern Michigan 76 71 147 +5
Brady Bohl Ohio 73 74 147 +5
26 *Caleb Ramirez Ohio State 73 75 148 +6
Joey McCarthy DePaul 73 75 148 +6
Caleb Wolters Dayton 76 72 148 +6
Jackson Frame Northern Kentucky 75 73 148 +6
Brian Ohr Miami (OH) 76 72 148 +6
Dave Perkins lllinois St 77 71 148 +6
32 *Justin Wick Ohio State 76 73 149 +7
33 Ty Celone Eastern Michigan 72 78 150 +8
Andrew O'Brien lllinois St 74 76 150 +8
Kyle Vincze DePaul 76 74 150 +8
*Tyler Lewis Eastern Michigan 78 72 150 +8
Blake Prince Cleveland State 75 75 150 +8
Nick Infanti Cleveland State 75 75 150 +8
Zak Supelak Cleveland State 74 76 150 +8
*Connor Quigley Dayton 72 78 150 +8
*Hayden Zimmerer Dayton 73 77 150 +8
42 Jeg Coughlin Il Ohio State 76 75 151 +9
Zach Crawford Ohio 79 72 151 +9
Zach Sudinsky Eastern Michigan 74 77 151 +9
*Zach Robbins Cleveland State 75 76 151 +9
46 Brendan Keating Dayton 76 76 152 +10
Jacob Poore Northern Kentucky 75 77 152 +10
Ty Debonis Northern Kentucky 76 76 152 +10
49 *Erron Vandemore Dayton 80 73 153 +11
Eric Brinker Fort Wayne 78 75 153 +11
Callahan Elzey Fort Wayne 76 77 153 +11
*Jack Mortell Miami (OH) e 76 153 +11
53 *Will Voetsch Ohio State 73 81 154 +12
Logan Gamm Northern Kentucky 74 80 154 +12
55 Austin Schoonmaker Wright State 74 81 155 +13
Ben Sattler Ohio 78 77 155 +13
Joshua Keating Fort Wayne 76 79 155 +13
58 Bobby Thomas DePaul 77 79 156 +14
59 Bryce Haney Wright State 79 78 157 +15
60 Tom Nettles Ohio 80 78 158 +16
61 Zac Turi Fort Wayne 76 84 160 +18
Joseph Vrolijk Northern Kentucky 77 83 160 +18
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Dayton Flyer Invitational

Dates: Oct 16-17, 2017

Round: 2
RESULTS *Individual
Par: 71 Yardage: 7055

63
64
65
66

*P.J. Malik
Adam Stephens
Mitch Lehigh
Sam Meek

Dayton

Ohio

Wright State
Wright State

82
84
82
88

81
82
85
83

163
166
167
171

+21
+24
+25
+29
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